REV. B
a
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
RWB_FS RDNL RINL Temperature Package Package Ordering
Model (k�) (LSB) (LSB) Range (°C) Description Option Quantity Top Mark*
ADN2850BCP25 25 ±2 ±4 –40 to +85 LFCSP-16 CP-16 96 BCP25
ADN2850BCP25-RL7 25 ±2 ±4 –40 to +85 LFCSP-16 CP-16 1,000 BCP25
7" Reel
ADN2850BCP250 250 ±2 ±4 –40 to +85 LFCSP-16 CP-16 96 BCP250
ADN2850BCP250-RL7 250 ±2 ±4 –40 to +85 LFCSP-16 CP-16 1,000 BCP250
7" Reel
ADN2850BRU25 25 ±2 ±4 –40 to +85 TSSOP-16 RU-16 96 2850B25
ADN2850BRU25-RL7 25 ±2 ±4 –40 to +85 TSSOP-16 RU-16 1,000 2850B25
7" Reel
*Line 1 contains product number, ADN2850, line 2 Top Mark branding contains differentiating detail by part type, line 3 contains lot number, line 4 contains product
date code YYWW.
REV. B–6–
ADN2850
VSS
GND
V1 V2
PR
WP
VDD
16
C
S
R
D
Y
C
L
K
S
D
I
W
2
B
2
B
1
W
1
ADN2850BCP
CHIP SCALE
PACKAGE
15 14 13
12
11
10
9
8765
SDO
4
3
2
1
ADN2850BCP PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin
No. Mnemonic Description
1 SDO Serial Data Output Pin. Open-Drain output
requires external pull-up resistor. CMD_9 and
CMD_10 activate the SDO output. See
Instruction Operation Truth Table (Table II).
Other commands shift out the previously
loaded SDI bit pattern delayed by 24 clock
pulses. This allows daisy-chain operation of
multiple packages.
2 GND Ground Pin, logic ground reference
3 VSS Negative Supply. Connect to zero volts for
single-supply applications.
4 V1 Log Output Voltage 1 generated from internal